BULLETIN
DeZURIK PUMP CHECK VALVES
JUNE 2020
12.00-3
Flexible Control With DeZURIK
Water hammer. Reverse Flow. Pump Backspin.
Any number of conditions can cause expensive

Pneumatic Filter	 ACC*PCFP
Hydraulic Strainer	 ACC*PCFH
Ordering Example:
ACC*PCFP
Filter/Strainer
Supply line filters for pneumatic actuators and
strainers for hydraulic actuators must be ordered
for use with Pump Check Valves. Filters and
strainers are unmounted and are ordered as a
separate item.
For PEC Eccentric Plug Valve Materials of
Construction, Pressure Ratings, Ordering
Information, Dimensions, Flow Characteristics,
Actuator Sizing and other technical information,
refer to 12.00-1D.
8
1. Solenoid Valve
Features manual override and acts as a pilot to
operate a 4-way switch valve. NEMA 4, 7 and 9.
Standard solenoid coil voltage is 120/60/1 power.
Specify other characteristics as follows if required:
240/60/1; 110/50/1; 440/50/1; 480/60/1; 220/50/1.
2. Switch Valve
Controls cylinder supply.
3. Manual-Automatic Selector Valve
Bypasses the 4-way switch valve and allows
manual operation of valves up to 10" (250mm) size.
EPPR for pneumatic and EPHR for hydraulic pump
check actuators provide faster operating speeds
than standard pump check accessories. Refer to
Operating Speeds table below. Rapid close
accessories are normally used to provide rapid
system shutdown under emergency conditions.
The rapid close accessories include an additional
solenoid that is piped to the cylinder to bypass
the normal solenoid exhaust and allow rapid valve
closing. Electrical characteristics are the same
as the standard solenoids. An additional speed
control valve allows adjustment of closing speed.
Components are mounted and piped.
Speed of Operation
Fastest obtainable operating times for standard
and rapid close pump check accessories are
shown below. Speeds can be slowed by adjusting
speed control valves.
	 GS-6-PC6	 2	 1.2	 20	 15
	 GS-6-PC8	 5	 3	 30	 20
	 GS-12-PC6	 5	 3	 45	 30
	 GS-12-PC8	 7	 5	 60	 40
	 GS-12-PC10	 12	 9	 90	 60
	 GS-16-PC8	 12	 9	 90	 60
	 GS-16-PC10	 17	 13	 120	 90
	 GS-16-PC12	 23	 17	 120	 90
Operating Speeds (Seconds)
Actuator
Model
Code
Pneumatic Actuators Hydraulic Actuators
Standard Rapid
CloseStandard Rapid
Close
Ordering Example:
PEC,6,F1,CI,NBR,CR*GS-6-HD6,EPHR
The following accessories are mounted and piped.
1. Solenoid Valve
Features manual override to control cylinder
supply. NEMA 4, 7 and 9. Standard solenoid
coil voltage is 120/60/1 power. Specify other
characteristics as follows if required: 240/60/1;
110/50/1; 440/50/1; 480/60/1; 220/50/1.
2. Manual-Automatic Selector Valve
Provides bypass of solenoid valve to allow manual
valve operation.
3. Position Indicating Switch
Provides remote indication of valve open and
closed position. Limit switch opens at preset point.
NEMA 4, 7 and 9. Switches are 2 SPDT or 1 DPDT,
specify switch configuration. Additional switches
may be specified as second line information.
4. Two Speed Control Valves
Two furnished on supply lines of cylinder to allow
adjustment of operating speed.
4. Speed Control Valves
Two furnished on supply lines of cylinder to allow
adjustment of operating speed.
5. Position Indicating Switch
Provides remote indication of valve open and closed
position. Limit switch opens at preset point. NEMA
4, 7 and 9. Switches are 2 SPDT or 1 DPDT, specify
switch configuration. Additional switches may be
specified as second line information.
With pneumatic actuators and applications
involving long closing times, the addition of a
hydraulic dampener cylinder is recommended.
For faster speeds and for operating speeds on
valves 36" (900mm) and larger, contact DeZURIK.
EPP Standard Pump Check Accessories for Pneumatic Actuators
EPH Standard Pump Check Accessories for Water or Oil Hydraulic Actuators
EPPR and EPHR Rapid Close Accessories
9
DeZURIK, Inc. reserves the right to incorporate our latest design and material changes without notice or obligation.